CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Sunday, January 23

Monday, January 24

Tuesday, January 25

Wednesday, January 26

Thursday, January 27

Friday, January 28
Satruday, January 29

Sunday, January 30

9:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

5:30 p.m.

1:30 p.m.
5:30 p.m.

7:30 a.m.

11:00 a.m.
4:15 p.m.

10:00 a.m.
4:00 p.m.

5:30 p.m.
5:45 p.m.

12:30 p.m.

9:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

5:30 p.m.

Devotional Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)

Family Service (Fellowship Hall & Zoom)
Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom)
Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Worship Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)
Youth Group

Music Lessons (Upstairs)
Karate (Fellowship Hall)

Jerry Dillon Men’s Prayer Breakfast
(Fellowship Hall)

Jim & Bonnie Watts Memorial (Sanctuary)
Lisa Deakin Lessons (Fellowship Hall)

AA (Upstairs)
Cheer Group (Fellowship Hall)

Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Choir Practice

Bridge (Fellowship Hall)
Karate Testing (Fellowship Hall)

Devotional Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)

Family Service (Fellowship Hall & Zoom)
Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom)
Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Worship Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)
Youth Group
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Souper Bowl of Caring is a youth-inspired movement working across the nation to tackle
hunger in their local communities. Again this year, we will be donating to the College of
Charleston Cougar Food Pantry which is a student led organization created to combat food
insecurity while helping to unify the College of Charleston campus through collaboration
and student involvement. The pantry requests non-perishable donations and loves
stocking up on toiletries and other random unused, unopened, individually packaged
items. If you’d like to make a monetary donation we encourage you to donate directly at
https://give.cofc.edu/donate. You may bring donations to church on the 13th or drop
them in the bin outside the Fellowship Hall doors anytime. Thank you for planning to give
generously on Sunday, February 13th.

The church kitchen is getting deep cleaned this month. Bowls and containers which
are no longer needed in the kitchen are available on a table in the Fellowship Hall. Please
feel free to take home any items you’d like. The leftovers will be donated at the end of the
month to charity.

Stephen Ministry.... When You’ve Reached the End of Your Rope

If you’re at the end of your rope, Stephen Ministers can help you tie a knot and hang on.
A Stephen Minister will listen and help you find the resources you need to get through this
tough time... If you need a Stephen Minister’s listening ear, or know someone who does,
please contact Rev. Polley at (843) 883-3888.

The 2022 Flower Dedication Calendar is posted in the Narthex. Please consider
volunteering to provide flowers in the sanctuary dedicated in honor of or in memory of
loved ones.

Looking ahead to this summer’s VBS, it is our hope to offer children in person VBS this
year. After prayerful consideration, if you are available and able to help out with VBS,
please contact the church office at 843.883.3888 or sunrisepresbyterian3222@gmail.com.
As in previus years, it is not required to volunteer for all 5 days, rather you can help out
with whatever works best for your schedule. Before opening registration to children, we’d
like to ensure we have enough volunteers to support them during this fulfilling and fun
week. Thank you for your consideration.
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