## CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

## CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Sunday, January 23	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Fellowship Hall & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall) Youth Group	Sunday, January 23	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Fellowship Hall & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall) Youth Group
Monday, January 24	1:30 p.m. 5:30 p.m.	Music Lessons (Upstairs) Karate (Fellowship Hall)	Monday, January 24	1:30 p.m. 5:30 p.m.	Music Lessons (Upstairs) Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Tuesday, January 25	7:30 a.m. 11:00 a.m. 4:15 p.m.	Jerry Dillon Men's Prayer Breakfast (Fellowship Hall) Jim & Bonnie Watts Memorial (Sanctuary) Lisa Deakin Lessons (Fellowship Hall)	Tuesday, January 25	7:30 a.m. 11:00 a.m. 4:15 p.m.	Jerry Dillon Men's Prayer Breakfast (Fellowship Hall) Jim & Bonnie Watts Memorial (Sanctuary) Lisa Deakin Lessons (Fellowship Hall)
Wednesday, January 26	10:00 a.m. 4:00 p.m.	AA (Upstairs) Cheer Group (Fellowship Hall)	Wednesday, January 26	10:00 a.m. 4:00 p.m.	AA (Upstairs) Cheer Group (Fellowship Hall)
Thursday, January 27	5:30 p.m. 5:45 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall) Choir Practice	Thursday, January 27	5:30 p.m. 5:45 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall) Choir Practice
Friday, January 28	12:30 p.m.	Bridge (Fellowship Hall)	Friday, January 28	12:30 p.m.	Bridge (Fellowship Hall)
Satruday, January 29	9:00 a.m.	Karate Testing (Fellowship Hall)	Satruday, January 29	9:00 a.m.	Karate Testing (Fellowship Hall)
Sunday, January 30	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Fellowship Hall & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall) Youth Group	Sunday, January 30	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Fellowship Hall & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall) Youth Group

**Souper Bowl of Caring** is a youth-inspired movement working across the nation to tackle hunger in their local communities. Again this year, we will be donating to the College of Charleston Cougar Food Pantry which is a student led organization created to combat food insecurity while helping to unify the College of Charleston campus through collaboration and student involvement. The pantry requests non-perishable donations and loves stocking up on toiletries and other random unused, unopened, individually packaged items. If you'd like to make a monetary donation we encourage you to donate directly at <a href="https://give.cofc.edu/donate">https://give.cofc.edu/donate</a>. You may bring donations to church on the 13th or drop them in the bin outside the Fellowship Hall doors anytime. Thank you for planning to give generously on **Sunday**, **February 13th**.

The church kitchen is getting deep cleaned this month. Bowls and containers which are no longer needed in the kitchen are available on a table in the Fellowship Hall. Please feel free to take home any items you'd like. The leftovers will be donated at the end of the month to charity.

## Stephen Ministry.... When You've Reached the End of Your Rope

If you're at the end of your rope, Stephen Ministers can help you tie a knot and hang on. A Stephen Minister will listen and help you find the resources you need to get through this tough time... If you need a Stephen Minister's listening ear, or know someone who does, please contact Rev. Polley at (843) 883-3888.

The 2022 Flower Dedication Calendar is posted in the Narthex. Please consider volunteering to provide flowers in the sanctuary dedicated *in honor* of or *in memory* of loved ones.

Looking ahead to this summer's VBS, it is our hope to offer children in person VBS this year. After prayerful consideration, if you are available and able to help out with VBS, please contact the church office at 843.883.3888 or sunrisepresbyterian3222@gmail.com. As in previus years, it is not required to volunteer for all 5 days, rather you can help out with whatever works best for your schedule. Before opening registration to children, we'd like to ensure we have enough volunteers to support them during this fulfilling and fun week. Thank you for your consideration.

**Souper Bowl of Caring** is a youth-inspired movement working across the nation to tackle hunger in their local communities. Again this year, we will be donating to the College of Charleston Cougar Food Pantry which is a student led organization created to combat food insecurity while helping to unify the College of Charleston campus through collaboration and student involvement. The pantry requests non-perishable donations and loves stocking up on toiletries and other random unused, unopened, individually packaged items. If you'd like to make a monetary donation we encourage you to donate directly at <a href="https://give.cofc.edu/donate">https://give.cofc.edu/donate</a>. You may bring donations to church on the 13th or drop them in the bin outside the Fellowship Hall doors anytime. Thank you for planning to give generously on **Sunday**, **February 13th**.

The church kitchen is getting deep cleaned this month. Bowls and containers which are no longer needed in the kitchen are available on a table in the Fellowship Hall. Please feel free to take home any items you'd like. The leftovers will be donated at the end of the month to charity.

## **Stephen Ministry.... When You've Reached the End of Your Rope**

If you're at the end of your rope, Stephen Ministers can help you tie a knot and hang on. A Stephen Minister will listen and help you find the resources you need to get through this tough time... If you need a Stephen Minister's listening ear, or know someone who does, please contact Rev. Polley at (843) 883-3888.

The 2022 Flower Dedication Calendar is posted in the Narthex. Please consider volunteering to provide flowers in the sanctuary dedicated *in honor* of or *in memory* of loved ones.

Looking ahead to this summer's VBS, it is our hope to offer children in person VBS this year. After prayerful consideration, if you are available and able to help out with VBS, please contact the church office at 843.883.3888 or sunrisepresbyterian3222@gmail.com. As in previus years, it is not required to volunteer for all 5 days, rather you can help out with whatever works best for your schedule. Before opening registration to children, we'd like to ensure we have enough volunteers to support them during this fulfilling and fun week. Thank you for your consideration.